CURRICULUM VITAE

Se-Hoon Kim, M.D., Ph.D.

PRESENT POSITION:

Professor and Chairman
Director of Spinal Neurosurgery
Department of Neurosurgery
Ansan Hospital, Korea University Medical Center (KUMC)
Ansan, Gyeonggi-do, Korea



EDUCATION:

1995. 9. - 2001. 2. Ph.D. (Neurosurgery): Korea University, Graduate School of Medicine, Seoul, Korea

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

I NOI LOUIDINAL LAI LINLINGE.	
1992. 3 1996. 2.	Residency, Department of Neurosurgery, Guro Hospital, KUMC, Seoul, Korea
1999. 5 2000. 2.	Clinical & Research Fellowship, Department of Neurosurgery, Anam Hospital, KUMC
2000. 3 2001. 2.	Clinical & Research Fellowship, Department of Neurosurgery, Ansan Hospital, KUMC
2002. 3 present	Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Ansan Hospital, KUMC
2005. 9 2006. 7.	Visiting Professor (PI: Prof. Daniel H. Kim), Department of Neurosurgery,
	Stanford University Medical Center, Stanford, CA, USA
2006. 8 2007. 8.	Research Fellow (PI: Prof. Daniel H. Kim), Department of Neurosurgery,
	Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA, USA
2016. 2 2020. 1.	Chief, Department of Neurosurgery, Ansan Hospital, KUMC
2022. 8. 1 2024. 7	7. 31. Chairman of the Department, Department of Neurosurgery, Korea University, Seoul

ACTIVITY, POSITION and MEMBERSHIPS:

NACOLOGO CTURA IZANO GARA PARA PARA ANTA CARA (1404 / 1404 ANTA
Member of The Korean Medical Association (KMA)
Member of The Korean Neurosurgical Society (KNS)
Member of The Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society (KSNS)
Member of The American Association of Neurological Surgeons (AANS)
Member of The Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Society (KOMISS)
International Member of the Congress of Neurological Surgeons (CNS)
Member of The Korean Cervical Spine Research Society (KOCSRS)
Member of The North American Spine Society (NASS)
Editor-in-Chief, Korean Journal of Spine, the Official Journal of the Korean Spinal
Neurosurgery Society (KSNS)
Member of The Korean American Spine Society (KASS)
Member of The International Editorial Board, The Journal of Spinal Surgery,
the Official Journal of Neuro Spinal Surgeons Association (NSSA), India
Member of The Spine Committee of the World Federation of Neurosurgical
Societies (WFNS)
Director of Scientific Committee, 10th APCSS 2016, Seoul, Korea
Honorary Life Membership of the Neuro Spinal Surgeons Association (NSSA), India
Director of Scientific Board of The KSNS
Secretary General of The KSNS & The 10th ASIA SPINE 2019, Seoul
President of The Korean Cervical Spine Research Society (KOCSRS)
President of The Korean Society of Peripheral Nervous System (KPNS)
Executive Member (Chair of Membership Committee) of The KNS
President of The Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Society (KOMISS)

As of Mar 9, 2023.